
Middle Creek Marching Band Invitational 
October 6, 2018 

Middle Creek High School 

123 Middle Creek Park Avenue, Apex, NC 27539 

 
Schedule 

 
12:00pm Full Band rehearsal (SAT students arrive asap) 
3:00pm  Prep-load equipment 

• Show shirts and shorts 

• Check instrument and uniform bags (if available) 

• Load buses/truck 
3:30pm  Last Comments 
3:45pm  load buses 
4:15pm  Depart For Middle Creek 
4:45pm  Arrive at Middle Creek High School 
5:00pm  Enter Stadium (eat dinner, watch bands, bathroom, relax…) 
7:07pm Return to Equipment truck to pick up instruments Northwood’s performance 

• Go to the bathroom before 6:55pm!!! 
7:23pm  Dress into halves (If uniforms are available) 
7:53pm  Stretch in Parking Lot 
8:13pm  transition to Warm-up 
8:17pm  Warm-up time 
8:47pm  Pit Pick-up 
8:57pm  transition to field 
9:07pm  Gate 

 9:17pm  Performance 
9:23pm Go to the equipment truck, put away instruments and uniforms (if available) 

 9:48pm  Return to the stadium for awards 
 10:00pm Awards 
 10:45pm return to buses and load equipment 
 11:15pm depart for PCHS 

11:45pm  Arrive at Panther Creek (Phone will be available) 
 

1. Feathers (if available) will be issued at Middle Creek after you have finished getting dressed. 
2. All cases are to be left at the truck. 
3. Show shirts are required to be worn at all times. Students will have the opportunity to eat/go to the 
bathroom/watch other bands perform upon arrival at Middle Creek. It is very important to eat a full meal 
during this time as the students will not have another chance to eat. 
4. While at Middle Creek, good behavior is particularly important. I expect you to behave professionally, and 
remain respectful while watching the other bands performing. 
5. We should arrive back at Panther Creek approximately 11:45pm - 12:00pm. All students will be needed to 
unload uniforms (if available) and equipment before leaving. 
6.  Parents should not park in the drop off circle so that the equipment trucks and buses my pull up to the 
school. 
 
 


